Thirty-Two Cents ($2,039.32) per month as further broken down below: 

a. Lawncare Maintenance = $15,959.81 Annually 

b. Irrigation Inspection = $2,184.00 Annually 

c. Fertilization/Pest Control = $6,328.04 Annually 

d. Total Additional Annual Fee = $24,417.85 

b) Two Rivers West – M/I Homes B3 Additions: Five Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars 

($595.00) per month and Seven Thousand One Hundred Forty Dollars ($7,140.00) 

annually. 

a. Lawncare Maintenance = $7,140.00 Annually 

4. Ratification of all Other Terms of the Agreement. Except as hereby modified, the terms and 

conditions (including compensation) of the Agreement are hereby ratified and confirmed.